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PEANUT & TREE NUT-FREE SNACKS 

 Always read each ingredient and allergen statement before purchasing because product 

ingredients and packaging may change.   
 A product that “may contain traces of nuts,” or is “made on shared equipment,” or is “made in a 

facility that processes nuts” is NOT safe.   
 Purchase only the listed brand names, as these have been researched to be reliable for labeling.   
 All snacks must come in the original, unopened packaging 

 
It is NOT safe if it has the following listed: 

PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SUNFLOWER OIL/SEEDS, CHICK PEAS, GREEN PEAS, MANGO, 
PEACHES, PROCESSED IN A FACILITY WITH NUTS, OR MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF 
NUTS 
If you have any questions, please contact Josephine Perna-Stahl at 734-790-0883.  Thank you! 

 
Fruits / vegetables: 
Any fresh fruit or vegetable - washed and pre-cut into individual portions 
Del Monte, Dole, or Motts individual fruit cups, cans, or bowls 
SunMaid raisins -- individual boxes only, NOT pouch  
Ocean Spray Craisins   -- NOT yogurt- or chocolate-covered raisins or trail mixes 
 
Dairy: 
Kraft Cheese Sticks, String-Ums, and Cubes 
Sargento Snack Cheese Strings, Twirls,  Cubes, or Shapes 
Yoplait Go-Gurt yogurt tubes or Yumsters yogurt cups 
 
Cereal: 
General Mills Cheerios (Original only) -- NOT multi-grain or honey nut Cheerios 
General Mills Chex cereals (Wheat, Multi-grain, Corn, Rice) -- NOT frosted ChexQuaker Life 
cereal 
Kellogg’s Crispix, Kelloggs’s Mini-Wheats,  Kellogg’s Froot Loops, Kellogg’s Apple Jacks 
 
Crackers: 
Ritz Crackers (Original) - NOT Ritz Bitz sandwiches 
Keebler Club, Keebler Town House, Keebler Snack Sticks 
Sunshine Krispy Saltines  
Barnum’s Animal Crackers   
Nabisco Wheat Thins, Nabisco Triscuits, Nabisco Premium Saltines 
 
Cheese Crackers: 
Nabisco Cheese Nips (Cheddar, Four cheese) 
 
Graham Crackers: 
Nabisco Honey Maid Graham Crackers, Honey sticks, Cinnamon sticks 
Keebler Grahams (Cinnamon crisp, Original, Honey, Sticks, Bug Bites) 
Nabisco Teddy Grahams (Honey, Cinnamon, Chocolate, Dora, Clifford)  
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Pretzels 
Rold Gold (pretzel twists, sticks, tiny twists, rods) -- NOT pretzel ‘sandwiches’ 
 
 
Fruit/Cereal Bars: 
Nabisco Fig Newtons (fig, raspberry, strawberry, whole grain) 
Kellogg’s Nutri-Grain Cereal bars (fruit flavors, NOT fruit & nut bars) 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

SPECIAL EVENT TREATS: 
 
Frozen Treats: 
Philly Swirl (All:  SwirlStix, SwirlWich, Popperz, Pops, and Italian Ice) 
Popsicle-brand fruit flavor Popsicles (Orange, Cherry, Grape, Rainbow, Scribblers, Life Saver pops)  
Minutemaid-brand frozen Fruit Juice Bars (Orange, Cherry, Grape)   
DelMonte Fruit Chillers cups (on store shelf by applesauce & fruit cups) 
 
Cookies/Sweets: 
Nabisco Oreos (original flavor and vanilla, not individual serving packages) -- NOT peanut butter or 
mint 
Chips Ahoy (Original or chewy) 
Nabisco Nilla Wafers 

Kellogg’s Go-Tarts or Kellogg’s Pop-Tarts (fruit flavors) 
Keebler Fudge Stripe cookies 
Betty Crocker Fruit Snacks, Betty Crocker Fruit Roll-Ups 

 
Pudding: 
Jell-O Pudding Snack cups (Chocolate, Vanilla, Oreo, Chocolate-Vanilla Swirl) 
Hunts Snack Pack pudding cups (Chocolate, Vanilla, Butterscotch) 
Kraft Handi-Snack pudding packs (Chocolate, Vanilla, Butterscotch)  
 
Gelatin: 
Jell-O Gelatin Snack cups (fruit flavor) 
Hunts Snack Pack Gel snacks (Orange, Strawberry, Cherry) 
DelMonte Fruit & Gel cups 
 
Chips: 
Frito-Lay Baked Lays potato chips 
On the Border Tortilla Chips 
Better Maid potato chips Plain or Barbeque 
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Candy: 
Charms Blow Pops 
Double Bubble Gum 
Sugar Daddy 
Dots 
Tootsie Rolls/Tootsie Pops 
Hot Tamales 
Life saver Hard Candy/Gummies 
Mike & Ike 
Jolly Ranch Hard Candy 
Skittles all flavors 
Smarties 
Sour Patch Kids 
Sour Punch Straws 
Starburst Fruit Chews 
Twizzlers 
Whoppers Original only 
Rolo 
Hershey Plain ONLY candy Bar (READ PACKAGE EVERY TIME. Some are made in safe facilities and 
some are NOT) 


